






















PROBLEM SOLUTIONS   •   PROBLEMLÖSUNGEN 
DYSFONCTIONNEMENTS   •   PROBLEMAS11

PROBLEMS  
PROBLEME
DYSFONCTIONNEMENTS
PROBLEMAS

POSSIBLE CAUSES
MÖGLICHE GRÜNDE
CAUSES POSSIBLES
POSIBLES CAUSAS

Safety activated
Waffe gesichert
Sécurité de l’arme enclenchée
Seguro activado

Empty gas tank
Gastank leer
Réservoir de gaz vide
Depósito de gasolina vacío

Dirty barrel
Lauf verschmutzt
Canon encrassé
Cañón sucio

Gun does not shoot
Waffe schießt nicht
l’arme ne tire pas
El arma no dispara

Faulty shooting direction
Schlechte Schussleistung 
Mauvaise performance de tir
Potencia de disparo deficiente

 

Low shooting speed
Geringe Schussgeschwindigkeit
Faible vitesse du projectile
Escasa velocidad de disparo



Gas / Magazine empty
Gas / Magazin leer
Gaz / Chargeur vide
Gas / Caricatore vuoto

Extreme temperatures
Extreme Temperaturen
Températures extrêmes
Temperaturas extremas

Wrong ammunition
Falsche Munition
Mauvaises munitions
Munición errónea

Ammunition badly loaded
Munition falsch geladen
Munitions mal chargées
Munición mal cargada

Sight not properly adjusted 
Visierung nicht richtig eingestellt
Dispositif de visée mal réglé
La mira no está bien ajustada



System / Power Source • System / Antrieb • Système / Source de Propulsion • Sistema / Propulsión Gas Airsoft • Gas Airsoft • Airsoft à gaz • Airsoft a gas

Caliber / Ammo • Kaliber / Munition • Calibre / Munitions • Kaliber / Munitión 6 mm BBs

Capacity • Kapazität  • Capacité • Capacidad 30

Energy / Velocity • Energie / Geschwindigkeit • Énergie / Vitesse • Energía / Velocidad 1,5 J : < 125  m/s  F

Drive • Funktion • Action • Sistema de funcionamiento Semiauto

 Color • Farbe • Couleur • Color Black • Schwarz • Noir •  Negro

Safety • Sicherung • Sécurité • Seguro manual • manuell • manuel • manual

Barrel length • Lauflänge • Logueur canon • Longitud del cañón 220 mm

Dangerous area up to • Max. Gefahrenbereich bis zu • Zone de danger s’étendant jusqu‘à • Distancia máxima de peligro 200 m

Weight • Gewicht • Poids • Peso 2890 g

Overall length • Gesamtlänge • Longueur • Longitud 505 mm

TECHNICAL DATA   •   TECHNISCHE DATEN   
DONNÉES TECHNIQUES   •   DATOS TÉCNICOS12



ITEM: ITEM NO: INCLUDES FOLLOWING PARTS:
 10 SELECTOR LEVER LEFT 2.6494.10.01.1 02-2

SELECTOR LEVER RIGHT 2.6494.10.02.1 02-3
20 TRIGGER SYSTEM 2.6494.20.01 08

FIRE PIN 2.6494.20.02.1 08-5
EJECTOR LEVER 2.6494.20.03.1 08-6
EJECTOR LEVER SPRING 2.6494.20.04.1 08-7
HAMMER SEAR SPRING 2.6494.20.05.1 08-13
HAMMER SEAR 2.6494.20.06.1 08-14
TRIGGER SPRING 2.6494.20.07.1 08-15
TRIGGER 2.6494.20.08.1 08-16
SELECTOR CATCH LEVER SPRNIG 2.6494.20.09.1 08-20
SMALL PUSH PIN 2.6494.30.01.1 01-17

30 BUTT STOCK PUSH PIN 2.6494.30.02.1 01-18
BOLT CARRIER 2.6494.40.01 09

40 NOZZLE 2.6494.40.02.1 09-2
O-RING 7x1 2.6494.40.03.1 09-5
PISTON 2.6494.40.04.1 09-6
O-RING 16x2.5 2.6494.40.05.1 09-7
NOZZLE SPRING 2.6494.40.06.1 09-9
O-RING 18x1 2.6494.40.07.1 09-10

ITEM: ITEM NO: INCLUDES FOLLOWING PARTS:
50 SHOOT-UP SYSTEM 2.6494.50.01. 07

SHOOT-UP SHELL ASSY 2.6494.50.02. 07-1 to 07-3 + 07-8 to 07-13
208 mm INNER BARREL 2.6494.50.03.1 07-6
SHOOT-UP  2.6494.50.04.1 07-7
MAGAZINE COVER 2.6494.60.01.1 06-2
OUTPUT VALVE 2.6494.60.02.1 06-4

60 MAGAZINE FOLLOWER 2.6494.60.03.1 06-5
MAGAZINE SPRING 2.6494.60.04.1 06-6
MAGAZINE BOTTOM SEAL 2.6494.60.05.1 06-8
MAGAZINE BOTTOM PLATE 2.6494.60.06.1 06-9
INPUT VALVE 2.6494.60.07.1 06-11
MAGAZINE FLOOR PLATE 2.6494.60.08.1 06-13
FRONT SIGHT SET 2.6494.70.01 05-1to 05-3
REAR SIGHT SET 2.6494.70.02 05-4 to 05-10

70 FRONT SIGHT 2.6493X.70.01 05-1 to 05-3
REAR SIGHT 2.6493X.70.02 05-4 to 05-10
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Covers models:

2.6494

EN  We reserve the right to make color and design changes and technical improvements. No responsibility is accepted for printing errors or 
incorrect information.   DE  Änderungen in Farbe und Design sowie technische Verbesserungen, Druckfehler und Irrtum vorbehalten. Alle 
Angaben ohne Gewähr.   FR  Sauf modifications de la couleur et du design ainsi que des améliorations techniques, erreurs d’impression et 
erreur. Toutes les données sont fournies sans garantie.   ES  Salvo modificaciones de color y de diseño así como mejoramientos técnicos, 
erratas y error. Todos los datos sin garantía.


